
Annexure - 7

Name of the Corporate Debtor : Staunch Natural Resources Private Limited Date of Commencement of Liquidation : 30-Oct-23 List of  Stakeholders as on: 01-Feb-25

List of  Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

Department Government Date of 

Receipt

Amount 

Claimed

Amount of 

Claim 

Admitted

Nature 

of claim

Amount 

covered by 

lien or 

attachment 

pending 

disposal

Whether lien 

/ 

attachment 

removed? 

(Yes/No

% share in 

total 

amount 

of claims 

admitted

1 State Tax Officer, 

GST

State

06-Jul-22 1,86,97,342 1,86,97,342
Operati

onal
- -N. A. - 1.65% - - -

2
Dy. 

Commissioner of 

State Tax, 

Mumbai

State

14-Oct-22 20,85,715 20,85,715

Operati

onal
- -N. A. - 0.18%

3 Income Tax 

Department

ACIT, 

Gandhidham

Central

29 Dec. 323 55,69,53,944 55,69,53,944

Operati

onal
-N. A. -

Total 57,77,37,001 57,77,37,001 1.83% 0

Amount 

of any 

mutual 

dues, that 

may be 

set off

Amount of 

claim 

rejected

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Remarks, if 

any

Sl. 

No.

Details of claim received Details of claim admittedDetails of Claimant Amount of 

contigent claim


